SERVICE PRIOR INFORMATION NOTICE

Local Staff Health Insurance No. 4

Kosovo

1. Publication reference

< Publication reference >

2. Procedure

Restricted

3. Programme title

Council Joint Action 2008/124/CFSP of 04 February 2008, on the European Union Rule of Law Mission in Kosovo, (hereafter "EULEX Kosovo") as amended by JA 2009/445/CFSP and by Council Decision 2010/322/CFSP, Council Decision 2012/291/CFSP, Council Decision 2013/241/CFSP, Council Decision 2014/349/CFSP and Council Decision 2014/685/CFSP of 29th September 2014

4. Financing

CFSP/2014/32/EULEX Kosovo

5. Contracting Authority

EULEX Kosovo

6. Nature of contract

Global price

7. Contract description

Provision of Health Insurance Services for local staff of the EULEX Mission Kosovo.

8. Indicative budget

460,800.00 Euros

9. Intended timing of publication of the contract notice

June 2015

10. Additional information

Please note that the awarding of the contract is subject to the condition of:

- This tender procedure will be launched under suspensive clause i.e. provision of the services concerned is subject to availability of the budget funds.

11. Legal basis¹

Council Joint Action 2008/124/CFSP of 04 February 2008, on the European Union Rule of Law Mission in Kosovo, (hereafter "EULEX Kosovo") as amended by JA 2009/445/CFSP and by Council Decision 2010/322/CFSP, Council Decision 2012/291/CFSP, Council Decision 2013/241/CFSP, Council Decision 2014/349/CFSP and Council Decision 2014/685/CFSP of 29 September 2014

Remarks:

There must be a minimum period of 30 calendar days between the publication of this prior information notice and the publication of the corresponding contract notice.

No applications or requests for information should be sent at this stage.

_

¹ Please state any specificity that might have an impact on rules on participation (such as geographic or thematic or long/short term).